PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Declaration by Inventor

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Hilary VIEIRA	10/02/2008

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Hilary VIEIRA
Street Address:	3846 Trelawny Circle
City:	Mississauga, Toronto
State/Country:	CANADA
Postal Code:	L5N 5J5

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	6606035

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (954)828-9122

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 954-828-1488

Email: ptomail@cwiplaw.com

Correspondent Name: Sean L. Ingram

Address Line 1: CHRISTOPHER & WEISBERG, P.A.

Address Line 2: 200 EAST LAS OLAS BOULEVARD, SUITE 2040

Address Line 4: FORT LAUDERDALE, FLORIDA 33301

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 1486-1

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Sean L. Ingram

Total Attachments: 2

source=Declaration1486-1#page1.tif source=Declaration1486-1#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 021630 FRAME: 0728 =OP \$40.00

500667306

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

U.S. Patent Number:

6,606,035

Publication Number:

20020093433

U.S. Application Number:

09/988,422

Filing Date:

November 19, 2001

Applicant(s):

Hilary Vieira et al.

Title:

SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR AIRPORT RUNWAY

MONITORING

Attorney Docket No.:

1486-1

DECLARATION OF HILARY VIEIRA

- I am a co-inventor of the invention claimed in the above-identified patent, filed on November 19, 2001, which claims priority to U.S. Provisional Patent Application No. 60/249,251, filed on November 17, 2000.
- 2. I am over 18 years of age.
- 3. The other co-inventor listed for the above-identified patent is Viraf Kapadia.
- 4. I jointly own the entire right, title and interest in the above-identified patent.
- 5. I have not assigned my joint ownership rights in the above-identified patent.
- 6. In September 2008, I was contacted on behalf of Safe Landing Systems, Inc. and presented with an assignment document that allegedly bears my signature and purports to assign my "full and exclusive right, title and interest" to the invention to Safe Landing Systems, Inc.
- The assignment document was submitted to the United States Patent and Trademark Office and recorded on April 4, 2002 at Reel 012765/Frame 0902.
- Upon inspection of the assignment document, it is evident that my purported signature is forged.

unt

PATENT REEL: 021630 FRAME: 0729

U.S. Patent No.: 6,606,035 U.S. Application No.: 09/988,422 Filed: November 19, 2001 Attorney Docket No.: 1486-1

- I have not assigned my joint ownership rights in the above-identified patent to Safe Landing Systems, Inc. or any other entity.
- 10. I hereby maintain my joint ownership interest in the above-identified patent and hereby notify the world that the assignment document recorded at Reel 012765/Frame 0902 is fraudulent and ineffective to assign my joint ownership interest in the above-identified patent.

I hereby declare that all statements made herein of my knowledge are true and that all statements made on information and belief are believed to be true and, further that willful false statements are punishable by fine or imprisonment or both, under 18 U.S.C. § 1001 and that such willful false statements may jeopardize the validity of the patent issued thereon

Oct 2nd 200 8.

RECORDED: 10/06/2008

Date

Hilary Vieira

125676

2